FORM PTO-1595 C /4 O/ R 05-1	8 - 2001 H.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 5 /4 -0/ R U5-1 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	AND THE PROPERTY AND TH
	22100 .ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dan N. Costas	Name: CD-Robotics, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 408 South 1st Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	400 Bouth 1st Street
Other	City: Turlock State: CA ZIP: 95380
- W W - 2 2001	
Execution Date: May 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,873,692 attached hereto as Exhibit A
	.,,
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles L. Thoeming	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
Internal Address:	
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1990 North California Boulevard, Ste.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Walnut Creek State: CA ZIP: 94596	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Charles L, Thorning  Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  10 May 2001  Signature  Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	
05/17/2001 DBYRNE 00000147 5873692 Commissioner of Patents & T Washington	

70.501 40,00 JP

01 FC:581

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Dan N. Costas of Turlock, CA	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement	in <u>CD Picker</u>
No. 5,873,692, dated February 23, 1999; and whereas, I a	nm now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, CD-Robotics, Inc.	
of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address isc/o Dan N.	Costas,
President, CD-Robotics, Inc., 408 South 1st Street	
City of Turlock , and State of CA	·
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ _100.00 _)	the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee,	
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes	st in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for	or his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the to	erm for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he	eld by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	•
Executed this $3$ day of $MAY$ , $X$	\$ <u>2001</u> ,
at Turlock, CA	——ja
Jou !	4-4)
•	Signature)
State of <u>California</u> ) County of Stanislavs ) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Dan N. Costas	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this3 of	lay
CATHY AMARAL WINCHESTER COMM. #1154329 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	naral Winchest
STANISIANS COUNTY &	otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Letters Patent of: Costas, Dan

Patent No.: 5,873,692 Issued: 23 February 1999

For: CD Picker

Examiner: Karen M. Young

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. section 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that the attached correspondence comprising:

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

cover letter, patent assignment transmittal cover sheet and copy of patent no. 5,873,692, check, original and one copy of fee transmittal and return postcard

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, with sufficient postage, as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

on May. 10, 2001.

Charles L. Thoeming

Signature of person mailing paper

(Certificate of Mailing under 37 C.F.R. section 1.8(a)--page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0584